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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Gas Authority of India Ltd. (GAIL) has fixed any target for laying gas pipelines in the country during the year 2010-11;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the estimated amount to be spent on laying the gas pipelines;

(d) the length of gas pipeline in Kilometers laid during the year 2009-10, State-wise;

(e) the amount spent theron;

(f) the length of gas pipeline in kilometers laid by GAIL in Uttar Pradesh so far;and

(g) the places where gas is being supplied through this pipeline?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b): Targets of natural gas pipelines for the year 2010-11 are as follows:

Project    State   Length

Dahej Vijaypur pipeline  Gujarat   254
    Madhya Pradesh 356

Bawana Nangal pipeline Uttar Pradesh 145
    Haryana   65
    Punjab   290

Vijaypur Dadri pipeline Uttar Pradesh 41 (Balance)

(c): The estimated amount to be spent on the above pipelines during 2010-11 is approximately 2300 Crore.

(d): Length of major pipelines laid and commissioned during 2009-10 are as follows:

Project    State   Length (in km)

Vijaypur Dadri   Madhya Pradesh  266.4


pipeline   Haryana   38.5

    Rajasthan  80

    Uttar Pradesh 72.7

Dadri Bawana   Uttar Pradesh  40

pipeline   Haryana   56

Chainsa Jhajjar Haryana 85

Pipeline   Delhi   05

(e): The cumulative amounts spent so far on these projects from the start up to the Financial Year 2009-10 are as follows:

Vijaipur Dadri Pipeline   `2838 Cr.

Dadri Bawana Pipeline   `341Cr.

Chainsa Jhajjar Pipeline `400Cr.

(f): Gas pipelines laid in Uttar Pradesh are as follows:

SL.NO. Name of Pipeline LENGTH
(in km)

1 Vijaypur - Auraiya Section 160.00

2  Auraiya-NTPC   2.08

3  Auraiya-Aonla   233.08

4  Aonla-Babrala   82.08

5  Auraiya- Jagdishpur  217.82


6  Babrala-Dadri   105.00

7 Dadri-Sikandrabad 18.20

8  Dadri-DESU (UP Section)  40.71

11 Kurikhera - CNG - Sematel 9.60

12  Noida - Sahibabad  14.20

13  CNG - Ghaziabad   9.80

14  Vijaypur-Dadri (UP  112.00
  GREPSection.)

15  SV9-Mathura   14.00

16 Bajera-Agra Spurline 52.70

17 Agra-Firozabad Spurline 34.95

18 Agra city gas distribution 47.50
  Network

19 Firozabad City Gas 53.60
  Distribution Network

20 Agra-Firozabad Spurline 34.20


21  Thulandi-Phulpur  139.60

22 Kan pur City Gas 18.24

23 Lucknow City Gas 37.37

24 Bareilly City Gas 10.50
  (Chaubari-Bareilly
  Spur Line)

25  Vijayjjur - Dadri P/L  164.56

26 Dadri Bawana (Dadri To 55.63
  Bawana Tapoff)

  TOTAL    1667

(g): Places where gas is being supplied through the pipeline in Uttar Pradesh are as follows:-

1 Sultanpur

2 Shajahanpur

3 Badaun

4 Kanpur

5 Lucknow

6 Bareilly

7 Auraiya


8 Agra

9 Firozabad

10 Mathura

11 Gautam Budh Nagar

12 Bulandshahar

13 Ghaziabad
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